bounded and described as follows:   

BEGINNING at a point on the south right-of-way line of Thrush Drive (fifty (50) feet 

wide), a corner of Lot 24; thence along the same South eighteen degrees forty-four minutes thirty-

nine seconds East (S 18° 44’ 39” E), a distance of one hundred thirty-eight and zero hundredths 

(138.00) feet to a point in line of Lot 61 as shown on a Plan recorded in Subdivision Plan Book J-

197, Page 146; thence along the same and along Lot 62 as shown on the same Plan, respectively, 

South seventy-one degrees fifteen minutes twenty-one seconds West (S 71° 15’ 21” W), a distance 

of fifty-one and zero hundredths (51.00) feet to a point, a corner of Lot 22; thence along the same 

North eighteen degrees forty-four minutes thirty-nine seconds West (N 18° 44’ 39” W), a distance 

of one hundred thirty-eight and zero hundredths (138.00) feet to a point on the south right-of-way 

line of Thrust Drive; thence along the same North seventy-one degrees fifteen minutes twenty-one 

seconds East (N 71° 15’ 21” E), a distance of fifty-one and zero hundredths (51.00) feet to the 

point and place of BEGINNING.